

COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1378
(Reference to Senate engrossed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 23, strike ". ~~if the~~" insert "if the"
2 Line 24, strike "~~."~~" insert "OFFENDER IS SENTENCED PURSUANT TO SECTION
3 13-705."
4 Line 25, strike ". ~~if the~~" insert "if the"
5 Line 26, strike "~~."~~" insert "OFFENDER IS SENTENCED PURSUANT TO SECTION
6 13-705."
7 Line 27, strike ". ~~if the~~" insert "if the"
8 Line 28, strike "~~."~~" insert "OFFENDER IS SENTENCED PURSUANT TO SECTION
9 13-705."
10 Line 32, strike ", paragraph 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 or 8" insert "COMMITTED ON OR
11 AFTER AUGUST 9, 2017 IF THE OFFENDER IS SENTENCED PURSUANT TO SECTION
12 13-705"; after "or" insert "SECTION 13-3212,"
13 Lines 35, 37, 39 and 41, after "~~age~~" insert "IF THE OFFENDER IS SENTENCED
14 PURSUANT TO SECTION 13-705"
15 Amend title to conform
And, as so amended, it do pass

WALTER "WALT" BLACKMAN
CHAIRMAN